sprays (1.25% PVP-I solution), oral rinses (1.75% PVP-I 
solution), nasal swabsticks (2.5% PVP-I solution), and nasal 
irrigation solutions (1.25% PVP-I solution). Inactive ingredients 
in these formulations include hydroxyethylcellulose and 
purified water.

RESULTS
One hundred thirty-three (n=133) individuals completed the 
written survey; average age was 38 years. Thirty-three were 
younger than 18 year including 19 that were age 10 or 
younger. Female respondents comprised 58.6% (n=78). 
Demographics are summarized in Table 1.  

The nasal antiseptic swabstick (PVP-I solution 2.5%) was the